
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  March 7, 2012 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Turbine Generator Inspection & Repair 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 
 
ESTIMATE:    $700,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  January 24, 2012 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 14 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  Magnetech Industrial Services  General Electric Co. 
   Saraland, AL     Omaha, NE 
Bid Security:  $22,816.90     Fidelity & Deposit Co. 
Exceptions:  None      Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
Material:  $  35,000.00             --- 
Labor:  $390,485.00     $914,578.00 
Sales Tax:  $  29,853.00     $  64,021.00 
Total Bid:  $456,338.00     $978,599.00 
 
 
Bidder:  North American Energy Services  Power Plant Field Services 
   Houston, TX     Ball Ground, GA 
Bid Security:  Western Surety Co.    $50,000.00 
Exceptions:  Noted      None 
 
Bid Price: 
Material:  $  66,460.00     $   378,485.39 
Labor:  $607,339.00     $   559,216.34 
Sales Tax:  $       420.00     $     65,639.13 
Total Bid:  $673,799.00     $1,003,340.86 
 
 
 



Bidder:  TurbinePROs    Power Generation Service, Inc. 
   Rogers, MN     Anoka, MN 
Bid Security:  National Union Fire Ins. Co.  RLI Insurance Co. 
Exceptions:  Noted      Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
Material:         ---      $    7,000.00 
Labor:  $868,570.00     $977,800.00 
Sales Tax:  ____---____     $       840.00 
Total Bid:  $868,570.00     $985,640.00 
 
 
Bidder:  S.T. Cotter Turbine Services, Inc.  HPI, LLC 
   Clearwater, MN    Houston, TX 
Bid Security:  International Fidelity Ins. Co.  $42,000.00 
Exceptions:  Noted      Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
Material:           ---     $  41,568.00 
Labor:  $719,334.83     $729,852.00 
Sales Tax:  $___---____     $  53,999.00 
Total Bid:  $719,334.83     $825,419.00 
 
 
 
 
cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director    Bob Smith, Assist. Utilities Director 
 Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent     Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. 
 Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator   Lynn Mayhew, Utility Eng. 
 Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary 
 
              P1533 


